



Pradnya

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15514 OF 2024

Santosh Ramesh Tupe and ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra and ors.

...Respondents

Adv Mahalakshmi Dakshinamurthy, h/f **Adv Sachinkumar Rajepandhare**, for the Petitioners.

Ms Savina R. Crasto, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM M.S. Sonak &
 Jitendra Jain, JJ.**
DATED: 2 January 2025

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners assures this Court that copy of this Petition will be served upon Ms Crasto, learned AGP within this week.
2. The concerned Respondent must file and serve a reply by 30 January 2025.
3. List this matter on 6 February 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)