

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.15514 OF 2024

Santosh Ramesh Tupe and Others ... Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

**VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR**

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. Pooja Deshpande, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. On earlier occasion time was granted to the Respondents-Competent Authorities to file reply but, since the land acquisition award in the present case was issued as far back in the year 1964, the learned AGP submits that further time may be granted to file reply.
2. Today there is no appearance on behalf of the Petitioners.
3. In the light of the request made by the learned AGP, further time of four weeks is granted to the Respondents to file their reply affidavit.
4. List for further consideration on 30th March, 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)